10:00

10:15

10:20

11:00

11:05

11:15

11:45

11:52

11:59

POLICY ROUNDTABLE
FOR CHILD CARE
" AND DEVELOPMENT

e

OFFICE FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF

o EARLY CARE AND EDUCATION

PoLIiCY ROUNDTABLE FOR CHILD CARE AND DEVELOPMENT
FEBRUARY 8, 2023 ¢ 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 a.m.
Microsoft Teams = To join by telephone: 323.776.6996; Conference ID: 880 538 588#
Join on your computer or mobile app
Click here to join the meeting

Welcome and Introductions
1. Roll Call of Membership

2. Comments from the Vice Chair

Public Policy

3. Roundtable Commission Policy Priorities
o State Early Care and Education Policy Updates
o Policy Priorities

BREAK

General Business
4. Approval of Minutes — January 11, 2023

Our Unified Strategic Plan in Motion

5. Los Angeles County Department of Education

Action ltem

Information

Discussion

Action ltem

Information

e Overview of Programs/Services for Young Children and

Opportunities for Collaboration

COVID-19 and Early Care and Education (ECE)

6. Update on COVID-19 and ECE in Los Angeles County

Wrap Up
7. Announcements and Public Comment

8. Meeting in Review and Call to Adjourn

Information

Information

Information

Debra Colman, OAECE

Karla Pleitéz Howell, Chair

Commissioner Justin Blakely,
Leanne Drogin, OAECE

Alejandra Albarran Moses,
Vice Chair
Leanne Drogin, OAECE

Commissioner Luis Bautista,
Commissioner Debi Anderson

Debra Colman, OAECE

Alejandra Albarran Moses,
Vice Chair

Alejandra Albarran Moses,
Vice Chair

Wednesday, March 8, 2023 = 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

Children are healthy, thriving and have equitable opportunities to achieve optimal development and succeed in life.

Lead, build, and strengthen an affordable and high-quality ECE system for the children and families in Los Angeles

County.


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZDRiZTBmZjAtODE2Ny00MzY0LWJlM2YtZmYwNzEwZGFjMTcw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2207597248-ea38-451b-8abe-a638eddbac81%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22c5290ea2-a2b6-48d5-ad93-7b07bdc31208%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZDRiZTBmZjAtODE2Ny00MzY0LWJlM2YtZmYwNzEwZGFjMTcw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2207597248-ea38-451b-8abe-a638eddbac81%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22c5290ea2-a2b6-48d5-ad93-7b07bdc31208%22%7d

