





POLICY ROUNDTABLE FOR CHILD CARE AND DEVELOPMENT FEBRUARY 8, 2023 ♦ 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 a.m.

Microsoft Teams • To join by telephone: 323.776.6996; Conference ID: 880 538 588#

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

AGENDA

	Welcome and Introductions		
10:00	Roll Call of Membership	Action Item	Debra Colman, OAECE
10:15	2. Comments from the Vice Chair	Information	Karla Pleitéz Howell, Chair
10:20	 Public Policy 3. Roundtable Commission Policy Priorities State Early Care and Education Policy Updates Policy Priorities 	Discussion	Commissioner Justin Blakely, Leanne Drogin, OAECE
11:00	BREAK		
General Business			
11:05	4. Approval of Minutes – January 11, 2023	Action Item	Alejandra Albarran Moses, Vice Chair Leanne Drogin, OAECE
Our Unified Strategic Plan in Motion			
11:15	 5. Los Angeles County Department of Education Overview of Programs/Services for Young Children a Opportunities for Collaboration 	Information and	Commissioner Luis Bautista, Commissioner Debi Anderson
COVID-19 and Early Care and Education (ECE)			
11:45	6. Update on COVID-19 and ECE in Los Angeles County	Information	Debra Colman, OAECE
Wrap Up			
11:52	7. Announcements and Public Comment	Information	Alejandra Albarran Moses, Vice Chair
11:59	8. Meeting in Review and Call to Adjourn	Information	Alejandra Albarran Moses, Vice Chair
Next Virtual Meeting:			

Next virtual Meeting.

Wednesday, March 8, 2023 • 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

Vision

Children are healthy, thriving and have equitable opportunities to achieve optimal development and succeed in life.

Mission

Lead, build, and strengthen an affordable and high-quality ECE system for the children and families in Los Angeles County.